AGENDA (Revised 3/29/2023 @ 3:19 PM) House Management

Wednesday, March 29, 2023 Upon Adjournment of House Room 138, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

Rep. Carlton Wing, Chair Rep. Bart Schulz, Vice-Chair Rep. Matthew J. Shepherd Rep. Sonia Eubanks Barker Rep. Jay Richardson Rep. Steven Walker

Rep. Fred Allen

REGULAR AGENDA

Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
HR1069	Steimel	TO COMMEND THE MAMMOTH SPRING HIGH SCHOOL LADY BEARS TEAM FOR WINNING THE 2023 CLASS 1A GIRLS BASKETBALL STATE CHAMPIONSHIP.
<u>HR1070</u>	Steimel	TO COMMEND THE SALEM HIGH SCHOOL LADY GREYHOUNDS TEAM FOR WINNING THE 2023 CLASS 3A GIRLS BASKETBALL STATE CHAMPIONSHIP.
<u>HR1071</u>	A. Collins	TO RECOGNIZE NANCY JO SMITH FOR OVER FIFTY (50) YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES, TO HER PATIENTS, AND TO THE STATE OF ARKANSAS.
<u>HR1072</u>	Haak	TO RECOGNIZE THE GENTRY HIGH SCHOOL PIONEERS ESPORTS TEAM FOR THEIR HARD WORK AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS.
<u>HR1073</u>	L. Fite	TO RECOGNIZE THE BENTON HIGH SCHOOL PANTHER GIRLS VOLLEYBALL TEAM, THE BENTON HIGH SCHOOL PANTHER BOYS GOLF TEAM, THE BENTON HIGH SCHOOL PANTHER CHEERLEADING TEAM, AND BENTON HIGH SCHOOL PANTHER WRESTLER HAVEN OWENS.
<u>HMR1004</u>	Lundstrum	TO REMEMBER BRENDA JOYCE BLAGG AND TO HONOR HER DEDICATION TO JOURNALISM, THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT OF 1967, AND THE STATE OF ARKANSAS.

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.